

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 973/2012**

**PUSHPABEN DAHYABHAI PATEL(D) BY LRS.**

**Appellant(s)**

**VERSUS**

**STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**O R D E R**

**IA No. 64651 of 2022**

**This is an application praying for withdrawal of Civil Appeal No. 973 of 2012. The application is supported by an affidavit. Accordingly, the application is allowed. The Civil Appeal is Dismissed As Withdrawn.**

**.....J.  
[VIKRAM NATH]**

**NEW DELHI;  
5<sup>th</sup> August, 2022**

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 973/2012

PUSHPABEN DAHYABHAI PATEL(D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only IA No. 64651 of 2022 Application for Withdrawal of Civil Appeal is to be listed

IA No. 64651/2022 - PERMISSION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT)

Date : 05-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of  
the signed order.

(SONIA GULATI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(signed order is placed on the file)

(V. M. Bhatnagar)  
BRANCH OFFICER